
APPENDIX A 


LICENCES: DISCRETIONARY 

FEES (LOCALLY 

DETERMINED) 


Skin piercing 
Premises registration which can 

include electrolysis, ear piercing and 
acupuncture 

Personal registration for 
electrolysis, ear piercing and 
acupuncture 

Premises registration for tattooing, 
skin piercing and semi-permanent 
make up 

Personal registration for tattooing, 
skin piercing and semi-permanent 
make up 

Premises registration for events to 
be paid by the organiser 

Personal registration for events to 
be paid by the organiser 

Guest practitioners attended 
premises which are already registered 

Animal Boarding Establishments 
Boarding application 
Boarding renewal 
Boarding variation 
Home boarding application 
Home boarding renewal 
Home boarding variation 
Veterinary inspection 

Boats 
New application: 

1 to 20 boats 
21 to 40 boats 
41 to60 +boats 

Renewal application: 
1 to 20 boats 
21 to 40 boats 

- 41 to 60 + boats 

Dangerous Wild Animals: 
First application 
Renewal 
Variation 
Veterinary inspection 

New applicants (vet's fee) 

Dog Breeding Establishments 
New application 
Renewal 
Variation 
- Veterinary inspection 

*Scrap metal: 
Application: 

Site 

2018/19 
application fee 

£ 

159.00 

99.00 

168.00 

96.00 

233.00 

7.00 

27.00 

134.00 

134.00 

83.00 

117.00 

66.00 

83.00 


Actual cost 


116.00 

133.00 

150.00 


116.00 

129.00 

146.00 


312.00 

312.00 

150.00 


234.00 


251.00 

151.00 

11 7.00 


Actual cost 


395.00 


2018/19 
ongoing 

administration 
and enforcement 

£ 

44.00 

34.00 

54.00 

54.00 

54. 00 

0.00 

0.00 

64.00 
39.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

Actual cost 

64.00 
64.00 
81 .00 

47.00 
52.00 
60.00 

149.00 
115.00 
64.00 

NA 

115.00 
81.00 
47.00 

Actual cost 

115.00 
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LICENCES: DISCRETIONARY 

FEES (LOCALLY 

DETERMINED) 


- Collector 
Variation: 
- Site 
- Collector ' 

Renewal (every 3 years): 
- Site 
- Collector 

Pet Shops: 
- Application 
- Renewal 
- Variation 
- Veterinary inspection 

Riding Establishments: 
- Application 1 to 1Ohorses 
- Application 11 to 20 horses 
- Application 21 or more horses 
- Renewal 1 to 10 horses 
- Renewal 11 to 20 horses 
- Renewal 21 or more horses 
- Variation 
- Veterinary inspection 

New applicants (vet fee) 

Zoo licence (3 yearly fee) 
- Application 
- Renewal 
- Variation 
- Vet fee 

Sex Cinemas and Shops: 

- Application 
- Renewal 
- Transfer 
- Variation 

Sex Entertainment Venues 

- Application 
- Renewal 
- Transfer 
- Variation 

st,eet Trading: 

- Daily fee 
- Weekly fee 

Street Markets 

- Up to 20 stalls charge per metre 
frontage per day 

- 20 to 50 stalls per event 
- 51 to 100 stalls per event 

2018/19 
application fee 

£ 

365.00 

226.00 
260.00 

395.00 
365.00 

188.00 
120.00 
103.00 

Actual cost 

180.00 
210.00 
227.00 
189.00 
206.00 
240.00 
126.00 

Actual cost of previous 
year·s inspection plus 

inflation 

426.00 

574.00 
574.00 
326.00 

Actual cost 

1,586.00 
1,450.00 
309.00 

1,450.00 

1,756.00 
1,654.00 
309.00 

1,450.00 

68.00 
94.00 

9.00 
670 .00 
790.00 

201 8/19 
ongoing 

administration 
and enforcement 

£ 
81.00 

47.00 
0.00 

115.00 
81.00 

81.00 
47.00 
47.00 

Actual cost 

81.00 
98.00 
115.00 
64.00 
81.00 
85.00 
64.00 

Actual cost of previous 
year's inspection plus 

inflation 

NA 

353.00 
217.00 

0.00 
Actual cost 

1,270.00 
1,270.00 

47.00 
1,270.00 

1,270.00 
1,270.00 

47.00 
1,270.00 

22.00 
30.00 

22.00 
353.00 
692.00 



APPENDIX A 


201 8/19 LICENCES: DISCRETIONARY 
2018/19 ongoingFEES (LOCALLY application fee administration

DETERMINED) £ and enforcement 
£ 

- Over 100 stalls per event 942.00 1,106.00 

Relevant Protected Caravan Sites 
- New application ·384.00 0.00 
- Amendments to licence inc 165.00 54.00 

transfers 
- Minor amendments to licence 52.00 0.00 
- Annual fees: 
- 4 to 20 homes 369.00 0.00 
- 21 to 50 homes 436.00 0.00 
- 51 to 100 homes 564.00 0.00 
- 100 + homes 820.00 0.00 
- Hourly rate for enforcement 42.00 0.00 
- Depositing site rules 42.00 0.00 

*Scrap metal licence fees are the responsibility of the Cabinet Member for Housing 
and Safer Communities. The Licensing Committee is requested to make 
recommendations to the Cabinet Member. 



APPENDIX A. 

GAMBLING ACT 2005 - PRESCRIBED FEES (Maximum Fee set by Government): Set at maximum for 2018/19 

Premises Type New 
Application 

(£) 

Annual 
Fee 
(£) 

Variation 
(£) 

Transfer 
(£) 

Reinstatement 
(£) 

Provisional 
Statement 

(£) 

Application after 
Provisional 
Statement 

(£) 

Copy 
Licence 

(£) 

Notification of 
Change 

(£) 

Regional casino 15,000 15,000 7,500 6 ,500 6,500 15,000 8,000 25 50 
New large casino 10,000 10,000 5,000 2,150 2,150 10,000 5,000 25 50 
New small casino 8,000 5,000 4,000 1,800 1,800 8,000 3,000 25 50 
Exist ing cas ino N/A 3,000 2,000 1,350 1,350 N/A N/A 25 50 
Bingo club 3,500 1,000 1,750 1,200 1,200 3,500 1,200 25 50 
Adult Gaming Centres 2 ,000 1,000 1,000 1,200 1,200 2,000 1,200 25 50 
Tracks 2 ,500 1,000 1,250 950 950 2,500 950 25 50 
Family Entertainment 
Centres 

2 ,000 750 1,000 950 950 2 ,000 950 25 50 

Betting Premises 
(excludinq tracks) 

3,000 600 1,500 1,200 1,200 3,000 1,200 25 50 

I 


