LICENCES: DISCRETIONARY FEES (LOCALLY DETERMINED)	2018/19 application fee £	2018/19 ongoing administration and enforcement £
Skin piercing - Premises registration which can include electrolysis, ear piercing and	159.00	44.00
acupuncture - Personal registration for electrolysis, ear piercing and	99.00	34.00
acupuncture - Premises registration for tattooing, skin piercing and semi-permanent make up	168.00	54.00
 Personal registration for tattooing, skin piercing and semi-permanent 	96.00	54.00
make up - Premises registration for events to be paid by the organiser	233.00	54.00
 Personal registration for events to be paid by the organiser 	7.00	0.00
Guest practitioners attended premises which are already registered	27.00	0.00
Animal Boarding Establishments - Boarding application - Boarding renewal - Boarding variation - Home boarding application - Home boarding renewal - Home boarding variation - Veterinary inspection	134.00 134.00 83.00 117.00 66.00 83.00 Actual cost	64.00 39.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 Actual cost
Boats New application: - 1 to 20 boats - 21 to 40 boats - 41 to 60 + boats	116.00 133.00 150.00	64.00 64.00 81.00
Renewal application: - 1 to 20 boats - 21 to 40 boats - 41 to 60 + boats	116.00 129.00 146.00	47.00 52.00 60.00
Dangerous Wild Animals: - First application - Renewal - Variation - Veterinary inspection New applicants (vet's fee)	312.00 312.00 150.00	149.00 115.00 64.00 NA
Dog Breeding Establishments New application Renewal Variation - Veterinary inspection	251.00 151.00 117.00 Actual cost	115.00 81.00 47.00 Actual cost
*Scrap metal: Application: - Site	395.00	115.00

LICENCES: DISCRETIONARY FEES (LOCALLY DETERMINED)	2018/19 application fee £	2018/19 ongoing administration and enforcement £		
- Collector	365.00	81.00		
Variation: - Site	226.00	47.00		
- Collector	260.00	0.00		
Renewal (every 3 years): - Site - Collector	395.00 365.00	115.00 81.00		
Pet Shops:				
- Application	188.00	81.00		
- Renewal	120.00 103.00	47.00 47.00		
VariationVeterinary inspection	Actual cost	Actual cost		
Votormary moperation	7101001	7.101.00.		
Riding Establishments: - Application 1 to 10 horses - Application 11 to 20 horses - Application 21 or more horses - Renewal 1 to 10 horses - Renewal 11 to 20 horses - Renewal 21 or more horses - Variation - Veterinary inspection	180.00 210.00 227.00 189.00 206.00 240.00 126.00 Actual cost of previous year's inspection plus inflation	81.00 98.00 115.00 64.00 81.00 85.00 64.00 Actual cost of previous year's inspection plus inflation		
New applicants (vet fee)	426.00	NA		
Zoo licence (3 yearly fee) - Application - Renewal - Variation - Vet fee	574.00 574.00 326.00 Actual cost	353.00 217.00 0.00 Actual cost		
Sex Cinemas and Shops:				
ApplicationRenewalTransferVariation	1,586.00 1,450.00 309.00 1,450.00	1,270.00 1,270.00 47.00 1,270.00		
Sex Entertainment Venues				
ApplicationRenewalTransferVariation	1,756.00 1,654.00 309.00 1,450.00	1,270.00 1,270.00 47.00 1,270.00		
Street Trading:				
- Daily fee - Weekly fee	68.00 94.00	22.00 30.00		
Street Markets				
 Up to 20 stalls charge per metre frontage per day 20 to 50 stalls per event 51 to 100 stalls per event 	9.00 670.00 790.00	22.00 353.00 692.00		

L	ICENCES: DISCRETIONARY FEES (LOCALLY DETERMINED)	2018/19 application fee £	2018/19 ongoing administration and enforcement £		
-	Over 100 stalls per event	942.00	1,106.00		
Re	elevant Protected Caravan Sites				
-	New application	384.00	0.00		
-	Amendments to licence inc transfers	165.00	54.00		
-	Minor amendments to licence	52.00	0.00		
-	Annual fees:		500 S 200 S 500 S		
-	4 to 20 homes	369.00	0.00		
-	21 to 50 homes	436.00	0.00		
-	51 to 100 homes	564.00	0.00		
-	100 + homes	820.00	0.00		
-	Hourly rate for enforcement	42.00	0.00		
-	Depositing site rules	42.00	0.00		

^{*}Scrap metal licence fees are the responsibility of the Cabinet Member for Housing and Safer Communities. The Licensing Committee is requested to make recommendations to the Cabinet Member.

APPENDIX A

GAMBLING ACT 2005 - PRESCRIBED FEES (Maximum Fee set by Government) : Set at maximum for 2018/19

Premises Type	New Application (£)	Annual Fee (£)	Variation (£)	Transfer (£)	Reinstatement (£)	Provisional Statement (£)	Application after Provisional Statement (£)	Copy Licence (£)	Notification of Change (£)
Regional casino	15,000	15,000	7,500	6,500	6,500	15,000	8,000	25	50
New large casino	10,000	10,000	5,000	2,150	2,150	10,000	5,000	25	50
New small casino	8,000	5,000	4,000	1,800	1,800	8,000	3,000	25	50
Existing casino	N/A	3,000	2,000	1,350	1,350	N/A	N/A	25	50
Bingo club	3,500	1,000	1,750	1,200	1,200	3,500	1,200	25	50
Adult Gaming Centres	2,000	1,000	1,000	1,200	1,200	2,000	1,200	25	50
Tracks	2,500	1,000	1,250	950	950	2,500	950	25	50
Family Entertainment Centres	2,000	750	1,000	950	950	2,000	950	25	50
Betting Premises (excluding tracks)	3,000	600	1,500	1,200	1,200	3,000	1,200	25	50